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Use appropriate screws
for the surface
(Not included)
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ALL Mounting instructions - Multi pack

Use appropriate screws
for the surface
(Not included)



EN
FCC and ISED Canada Compliance
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules and ISED Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may 
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
 Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
- Operations in the 5.15-5.25GHz band are restricted to indoor usage only.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: 
(1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et 
(2) l’utilisateur de l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le 
brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement..



EN
Before using Kleeo desk manager, review the Kleeo desk manager User Guide at support.meetevoko.com. Retain documentation for future reference. 

Getting started
Follow the mounting instructions to install your Kleeo desk manager. Do not use cables longer than 5 meters and make sure that the power source can supply 1A for 
each unit connected. For instructions on how to configure and use your device see the online see the User Guide at:
www.meetevoko.com/quick-guides/evoko-kleeo

Safety and Handling
See “Safety, handling, and support” in the Kleeo desk manager user guide. To avoid risk of fire, only connect the product to a power supply with an output capability 
of less than 15W for each unit connected.

Regulatory
Regulatory certification information is available on-device. Swipe up and go to “Certificates”

Guarantee terms 
SMS Evoko Group AB guarantees that a product that SMS Evoko Group AB regards as faulty, due to manufacturing defects or defective materials, will be repaired or 
replaced, if necessary, free of charge, providing that a claim is lodged within the guarantee period, which is two years. The guarantee expressly excludes normal wear.
If a claim is made under the guarantee, the product and the original copy of the receipt/bill of sale are to be returned to SMS Evoko Group AB or to the reseller. The 
supplier’s name and the date of purchase must be clearly legible on the receipt. The owner is to defray the cost of dispatch, while SMS Evoko Group AB pays the 
cost of returning the product.
SMS Evoko Group AB’s guarantee does not apply: If the product has been installed and/or used in a manner that does not comply with the user instructions, or has 
been fitted with unsuitable materials. If the product has been modified or repaired by personnel other than a SMS Evoko Group AB employee or service personnel 
authorized by SMS Evoko Group AB. If the defect has occurred as a result of external circumstances not related to the product, such as lightning, water leakage, fire, 
friction, storage in extreme temperatures, weather conditions, solvents, corrosive product, incorrect utilization or neglect.

Input/Output Power Rating:
USB-C: 5V	         1.0A 
Frequency band: 
WIFI : 2412-2472MHz, 5180-5700MHz
Bluetooth LE : 2402-2480MHz
NFC: 13.56MHz
Maximum power: 
WIFI 2.4GHz: 18 dBm, WIFI 5GHz: 21 dBm, Bluetooth LE: 6 dBm

Modulation Type:
Bluetooth LE : GFSK
Wi-Fi: DSSS - CCK, OFDM - BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM, 64-QAM, 256-QAM
NFC: ASK
Warranty: 2 years
Storage conditions: Temperature from -20°C to +80°C, Humidity 50 +/- 5% RH
Operating conditions: Temperature from +1°C to +31°C, Humidity 50 +/- 5% RH



EU Compliance
Hereby, SMS Evoko Group AB, declares that Kleeo desk manager EDM1001 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is availiabe at the following internet address: meetevoko.com/downloads/

Accordingly to the Article 10 (10) of Directive 2014/53/EU, the packaging shows that this radio equipment will be subject to some restrictions when placed on 
the market in Belgium (BE), Bulgaria (BG), Czech Republic (CZ), Denmark (DK), Germany (DE), Estonia (EE), Iceland (IE), Greece (EL), Spain (ES), France (FR), 
Croatia (HR), Italy (IT), Cyprus (CY), Latvia (LV), Lithuania (LT), Luxemburg (LU), Hungary (HU), Maltas (MT), Netherlands (NL), Austria (AT), Poland (PL), Portugal (PT), 
Romania (RO), Slovenia (SI), Slovakia (SK), Finland (FI), Sweden (SE)

The WLAN function for this device is restricrted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 frequency range.  

Recycling
This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled pursuant 
to European directive 2012/19/EU in order to be recycled or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment. User has the choice to give his product to a 
competent recycling organization or to the retailer when he buys a new electrical or electronic equipment.

EN

Type approval label
The label can be found on the bottom side of the device under the desk stand cover.
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Eingangs-/Ausgangsnennleistung:
USB-C: 5V                  1.0A 
Frequenzband: 
WIFI : 2412-2472Mhz, 5180-5825 MHz 
Bluetooth LE : 2402-2480MHz 
NFC: 13.56MHz
Maximale Leistung:: 
WIFI 2.4GHz: 18 dBm, WIFI 5GHz: 21 dBm, Bluetooth LE: 6 dBm

Modulationstyp:
Bluetooth LE : GFSK
Wi-Fi: DSSS - CCK, OFDM - BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM, 64-QAM, 256-QAM
NFC: ASK
Garantie: 2 Jahre
Lagerbedingungen: Temperatur von -20°C bis +80°C, 
Luftfeuchtigkeit 50 +/- 5% RH
Betriebsbedingungen: Temperatur von +1°C bis +31°C,
Luftfeuchtigkeit 50 +/- 5% RH

Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung von Kleeo desk manager das Kleeo desk manager-Benutzerhandbuch unter support.meetevoko.com. Bewahren Sie die 
Dokumentation zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Erste Schritte 
Befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung, um Ihren Kleeo Desk Manager zu installieren. Verwenden Sie keine Kabel, die länger als 5 Meter sind, und stellen Sie sicher, dass 
die Stromquelle 1A für jedes angeschlossene Gerät liefern kann. Anleitungen zur Konfiguration und Verwendung Ihres Geräts finden Sie im Online-Benutzerhandbuch 
unter: www.meetevoko.com/quick-guides/evoko-kleeo 
Sicherheit und Handhabung
Siehe „Sicherheit, Handhabung und Support“ im Benutzerhandbuch des Kleeo deskmanager

Regulierung
Informationen zur behördlichen Zertifizierung sind auf dem Gerät verfügbar. Nach oben wischen und zu „Zertifikate“ gehen

Garantiebedingungen
SMS Evoko Group AB garantiert, dass ein Produkt, das SMS Evoko Group AB aufgrund von Herstellungs- oder Materialfehlern für fehlerhaft hält, bei Bedarf kostenlos 
repariert oder ersetzt wird, vorausgesetzt, dass innerhalb der Garantiezeit, die zwei Jahre währt, ein Anspruch geltend gemacht wird. Die Garantie schließt normalen 
Verschleiß ausdrücklich aus.
Im Garantiefall sind das Produkt und die Originalkopie der Quittung/des Kaufbelegs an SMS Evoko Group AB oder an den Wiederverkäufer zurückzusenden. Auf der 
Quittung müssen der Name des Lieferanten und das Kaufdatum deutlich lesbar sein. Der Eigentümer trägt die Versandkosten, während die SMS Evoko Group AB die 
Kosten für die Rücksendung des Produkts trägt.
Die Garantie von SMS Evoko Group AB gilt nicht: Wenn das Produkt nicht den Gebrauchsanweisungen entsprechend installiert und/oder verwendet oder mit 
ungeeigneten Materialien ausgestattet wurde. Wenn das Produkt von anderem Personal als einem SMS Evoko Group AB-Mitarbeiter oder von SMS Evoko Group AB 
autorisiertem Servicepersonal modifiziert oder repariert wurde. Wenn der Mangel auf äußere Umstände zurückzuführen ist, die nicht auf das Produkt zurückzuführen 
sind, wie z. B. Blitz, Wasseraustritt, Feuer, Reibung, Lagerung bei extremen Temperaturen, Witterungsbedingungen, Lösungsmittel, korrosives Produkt, falsche 
Verwendung oder Vernachlässigung.



EU-Konformität
Hiermit erklärt die SMS Evoko Group AB dies Kleeo deks manager EDM1001 entspricht der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformität-
serklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: meetevoko.com/downloads//

Gemäß Artikel 10 (10) der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU zeigt die Verpackung, dass dieses Funkgerät einigen Beschränkungen unterliegt, wenn es in Belgien (BE), 
Bulgarien(BG), Tschechische Republik (CZ), Dänemark (DK), Deutschland (DE), Estland (EE), Island (IE), Griechenland (EL), Spanien (ES), Frankreich (FR), Kroatien 
(HR), Italien (IT), Zypern (CY), Lettland (LV), Litauen (LT), Luxemburg (LU), Ungarn (HU), Malta (MT), Niederlande (NL), Österreich (AT), Polen (PL), Portugal (PT), 
Rumänien (RO), Slowenien (SI), Slowakei (SI), Finnland (FI), Schweden (SE) in Verkehr gebracht wird.

Die WLAN-Funktion für dieses Gerät ist auf die Verwendung in Innenräumen beschränkt, wenn es im Frequenzbereich 5150 bis 5350 betrieben wird.

Recycling
Dieses Produkt trägt das getrennte Sortiersymbol für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE). Dies bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt gemäß der europäischen 
Richtlinie 2012/19/EU gehandhabt werden muss, um es zu recyceln oder zu zerlegen, um seine Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt zu minimieren. Der Benutzer hat 
die Wahl, sein Produkt beim Kauf eines neuen Elektro- oder Elektronikgeräts bei einer zuständigen Recyclingorganisation oder beim Händler abzugeben.

DE

Typenschild 
Das Typenschild befindet sich auf der Unterseite des Geräts unter der Abdeckung des 
Tischständers.



ES Potencia nominal de Entrada/Salida
USB-C: 5V                  1.0A
Banda de frecuencia: 
WIFI : 2412-2472MHz, 5180-5700MHz
Bluetooth LE : 2402-2480MHz
NFC: 13.56MHz
Poder maximo: 
WIFI 2.4GHz: 18 dBm, WIFI 5GHz: 21 dBm, Bluetooth LE: 6 dBm

Tipo de modulación:
Bluetooth LE : GFSK
Wi-Fi: DSSS - CCK, OFDM - BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM, 64-QAM, 256-QAM
NFC: ASK
Garantía: 2 años
Condiciones de almacenamiento: Temperatura de -20°C a +80°C, Humedad 50 
+/- 5% HR
Condiciones de funcionamiento: Temperatura de +1°C a +31°C, Humedad 50 
+/- 5% HR

ES
Antes de usar Kleeo desk manager, consulte la Guía del usuario Kleeo desk manger en support.meetevoko.com. Conserve la documentación para referencia futura.

Para empezar
Siga las instrucciones de montaje para instalar su administrador de escritorio Kleeo. No use cables de más de 5 metros y asegúrese de que la fuente de alimentación 
pueda suministrar 1A para cada unidad conectada. Para obtener instrucciones sobre cómo configurar y usar su dispositivo, consulte la Guía del usuario en línea en:
www.meetevoko.com/quick-guides/evoko-kleeo
Seguridad y Manejo
Consulte “Seguridad, manejo y soporte” en la guía del usuario de Kleeo desk manager
Regulación
La información de certificación reglamentaria está disponible en el dispositivo. Desliza hacia arriba y ve a “Certificados”

Términos de la garantía
SMS Evoko Group AB garantiza que un producto que SMS Evoko Group AB considere defectuoso, debido a defectos de fabricación o materiales defectuosos, será 
reparado o reemplazado, si es necesario, sin cargo, siempre que se presente una reclamación dentro del período de garantía, que son dos años. La garantía excluye 
expresamente el desgaste normal.
Si se realiza una reclamación bajo la garantía, el producto y la copia original del recibo/factura de venta deben devolverse a SMS Evoko Group AB o al revendedor. El 
nombre del proveedor y la fecha de compra deben ser claramente legibles en el recibo. El propietario debe sufragar los gastos de envío, mientras que SMS Evoko 
Group AB paga los gastos de devolución del producto.
La garantía de SMS Evoko Group AB no se aplica: Si el producto se ha instalado y/o utilizado de una manera que no cumple con las instrucciones del usuario, o si se 
ha instalado con materiales inadecuados. Si el producto ha sido modificado o reparado por personal que no sea un empleado de SMS Evoko Group AB o personal de 
servicio autorizado por SMS Evoko Group AB. Si el defecto se ha producido como consecuencia de circunstancias externas ajenas al producto, como rayos, fugas de 
agua, fuego, fricción, almacenamiento a temperaturas extremas, condiciones climáticas, disolventes, producto corrosivo, utilización incorrecta o negligencia.



Cumplimiento de la UE
Por la presente, SMS Evoko Group AB, declara que Kleeo EDM1001 cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad 
está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: meetevoko.com/downloads/

De acuerdo con el Artículo 10 (10) de la Directiva 2014/53/UE, el embalaje muestra que este equipo de radio estará sujeto a algunas restricciones cuando se 
comercialice en Bélgica (BE), Bulgaria (BG), República Checa (CZ) , Dinamarca (DK), Alemania (DE), Estonia (EE), Islandia (IE), Grecia (EL), España (ES), Francia (FR), 
Croacia (HR), Italia (IT), Chipre (CY) , Letonia (LV), Lituania (LT), Luxemburgo (LU), Hungría (HU), Malta (MT), Países Bajos (NL), Austria (AT), Polonia (PL), Portugal (PT), 
Rumanía (RO) , Eslovenia (SI), Eslovaquia (SK), Finlandia (FI), Suecia (SE)

La función WLAN para este dispositivo está restringida al uso en interiores solo cuando se opera en el rango de frecuencia de 5150 a 5350.

Reciclaje
Este producto lleva el símbolo de clasificación selectiva de Residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE). Esto significa que este producto debe 
manipularse de acuerdo con la directiva europea 2012/19/UE para ser reciclado o desmantelado para minimizar su impacto en el medio ambiente. El usuario 
tiene la opción de entregar su producto a una organización de reciclaje competente o al minorista cuando compra un nuevo equipo eléctrico o electrónico.

ES

Type approval label  
The label can be found on the bottom side of the device under the desk stand cover.



Avant d’utiliser Kleeo desk manager, consultez le guide de l’utilisateur Kleeo desk manager sur support.meetevoko.com. Conservez la documentation pour référence 
future.

Commencer
Suivez les instructions de montage pour installer votre gestionnaire de bureau Kleeo. N’utilisez pas de câbles de plus de 5 mètres et assurez-vous que la source 
d’alimentation peut fournir 1 A pour chaque unité connectée. Pour obtenir des instructions sur la configuration et l’utilisation de votre appareil, consultez le Guide de 
l’utilisateur en ligne à l’adresse :www.meetevoko.com/guides-rapides/evoko-kleeo
Sécurité et manipulation
Voir “Sécurité, manipulation et assistance” dans le guide d’utilisation de Kleeo desk manager

Réglementation
Les informations de certification réglementaire sont disponibles sur l’appareil. Faites défiler vers le haut et sélectionnez ‘Certificats’

Conditions de garantie
SMS Evoko Group AB garantit qu’un produit que SMS Evoko Group AB considère comme défectueux, en raison de défauts de fabrication ou de matériaux 
défectueux, sera réparé ou remplacé, si nécessaire, gratuitement, à condition qu’une réclamation soit déposée pendant la période de garantie, laquelle est de deux 
ans. La garantie exclut expressément l’usure normale.
En cas de réclamation au titre de la garantie, le produit et l’original du reçu/facture d’achat doivent être retournés à SMS Evoko Group AB ou au revendeur. Le nom 
du fournisseur et la date d’achat doivent être clairement lisibles sur le ticket de caisse. Le propriétaire doit prendre en charge les frais d’expédition, tandis que SMS 
Evoko Group AB prend en charge les frais de retour du produit.
La garantie de SMS Evoko Group AB ne s’applique pas : si le produit a été installé et/ou utilisé d’une manière non conforme aux instructions d’utilisation, ou a été 
équipé de matériaux inadaptés. Si le produit a été modifié ou réparé par du personnel autre qu’un employé de SMS Evoko Group AB ou un personnel de service 
autorisé par SMS Evoko Group AB. Si le défaut est survenu à la suite de circonstances extérieures non liées au produit, telles que la foudre, une fuite d’eau, un 
incendie, un frottement, un stockage à des températures extrêmes, des conditions météorologiques, des solvants, un produit corrosif, une mauvaise utilisation ou 
une négligence.

Puissance nominale d’entrée/sortie:
USB-C: 5V                   1.0A 
Bande de fréquence:
WIFI : 2412-2472MHz, 5180-5700MHz
Bluetooth LE : 2402-2480MHz
NFC: 13.56MHz
Puissance maximum:
WIFI 2.4GHz: 18 dBm, WIFI 5GHz: 21 dBm, Bluetooth LE: 6 dBm

Type de modulation:
Bluetooth LE: GFSK
Wi-Fi: DSSS - CCK, OFDM - BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM, 64-QAM, 256-QAM
NFC: ASK
Garantie : 2 ans
Conditions de stockage: Température de -20°C à +80°C, Humidité 50 +/- 5% 
Conditions de fonctionnement: Température de +1°C à +31°C, Humidité 50 +/- 5% 

FR



Conformité UE
Par la présente, SMS Evoko Group AB déclare que Kleeo desk manager EDM1001 est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration de 
conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante : meetevoko.com/downloads/

Conformément à l’article 10 (10) de la directive 2014/53/UE, l’emballage indique que cet équipement radio sera soumis à certaines restrictions lors de sa mise sur 
le marché en Belgique (BE), Bulgarie (BG), République tchèque (CZ) , Danemark (DK), Allemagne (DE), Estonie (EE), Islande (IE), Grèce (EL), Espagne (ES), France 
(FR), Croatie (HR), Italie (IT), Chypre (CY) , Lettonie (LV), Lituanie (LT), Luxembourg (LU), Hongrie (HU), Malte (MT), Pays-Bas (NL), Autriche (AT), Pologne (PL), 
Portugal (PT), Roumanie (RO) , Slovénie (SI), Slovaquie (SK), Finlande (FI), Suède (SE)

La fonction WLAN de cet appareil est limitée à une utilisation en intérieur uniquement lorsqu’il fonctionne dans la plage de fréquences 5150 à 5350.

Recyclage
Ce produit porte le symbole du tri sélectif pour les Déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE). Cela signifie que ce produit doit être manipulé 
conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE en cas de recyclage ou de démantellement afin de minimiser son impact sur l’environnement. L’utilisateur 
a le choix de confier son produit à un organisme de recyclage compétent ou au revendeur lorsqu’il achète un nouvel équipement électrique ou électronique.

FR

Étiquette d’homologation de type   
L’étiquette se trouve sur le côté inférieur de l’appareil sous le couvercle du support de 
bureau



Potenza nominale in Ingresso/Uscita:
USB-C: 5V                   1.0A 
Banda di frequenza:
WIFI : 2412-2472MHz, 5180-5700MHz
Bluetooth LE : 2402-2480MHz
NFC: 13.56MHz
Potenza massima:
WIFI 2.4GHz: 18 dBm, WIFI 5GHz: 21 dBm, Bluetooth LE: 6 dBm

Tipo di modulazione:
Bluetooth LE : GFSK
Wi-Fi: DSSS - CCK, OFDM - BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM, 64-QAM, 256-QAM
NFC: ASK
Garanzia: 2 anni
Condizioni di conservazione: Temperatura da -20°C a +80°C, Umidità 50 +/- 5% UR
Condizioni di funzionamento: Temperatura da +1°C a +31°C, Umidità 50 +/- 5% UR

IT
Prima di utilizzare Kleeo desk manager, consultare la Guida per l’utente di Kleeo desk manager su support.meetevoko.com. Conservare la documentazione per 
riferimenti futuri.

Iniziare
Segui le istruzioni di montaggio per installare il tuo desk manager Kleeo. Non utilizzare cavi più lunghi di 5 metri e assicurarsi che la fonte di alimentazione possa 
fornire 1A per ogni unità collegata. Per istruzioni su come configurare e utilizzare il dispositivo, consultare la Guida per l’utente in linea all’indirizzo:
www.meetevoko.com/quick-guides/evoko-kleeo
Sicurezza e utilizzo
Vedere “Sicurezza, utilizzo e assistenza” nella guida per l’utente di Kleeo desk manager
Normativa
Le informazioni sulla certificazione normativa sono disponibili sul dispositivo. Scorri verso l’alto e vai alla sezione “Certificati”

Termini di garanzia
Nel caso in cui SMS Evoko Group AB consideri un prodotto difettoso a causa di difetti di fabbricazione o di materiali non conformi, esso verrà riparato o, se 
necessario, sostituito gratuitamente, a condizione che venga sporto reclamo entro il periodo di garanzia di due anni. La garanzia esclude espressamente la normale 
usura.
In caso di reclamo in garanzia, il prodotto deve essere riconsegnato a SMS Evoko Group AB o al rivenditore insieme alla copia originale dello scontrino/fattura. Il 
nome del fornitore e la data di acquisto devono essere chiaramente leggibili sullo scontrino. Le spese di spedizione sono a carico del proprietario, mentre SMS Evoko 
Group AB si assume le spese di restituzione del prodotto.
La garanzia di SMS Evoko Group AB non si applica se: il prodotto è stato installato e/o utilizzato in modo non conforme alle istruzioni per l’utente, o è stato installato 
con materiali non idonei; il prodotto è stato modificato o riparato da personale esterno a SMS Evoko Group AB o da personale non autorizzato da SMS Evoko 
Group AB; il difetto è dovuto a cause esterne non correlate al prodotto come fulmini, perdite d’acqua, fiamme, attrito, conservazione a temperature estreme, agenti 
atmosferici, solventi, prodotti corrosivi, utilizzo incorretto o negligenza.



Conformità UE
Con la presente, SMS Evoko Group AB, dichiara che Kleeo desk manager EDM1001 è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di 
conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: meetevoko.com/downloads/

Conformemente all’articolo 10, paragrafo 10, della direttiva 2014/53/UE, l’imballaggio indica che questa apparecchiatura radio sarà soggetta ad alcune restrizioni 
una volta immessa sul mercato in Belgio (BE), Bulgaria (BG), Repubblica Ceca (CZ) , Danimarca (DK), Germania (DE), Estonia (EE), Islanda (IE), Grecia (EL), Spagna 
(ES), Francia (FR), Croazia (HR), Italia (IT), Cipro (CY) , Lettonia (LV), Lituania (LT), Lussemburgo (LU), Ungheria (HU), Malta (MT), Paesi Bassi (NL), Austria (AT), Polonia 
(PL), Portogallo (PT), Romania (RO) , Slovenia (SI), Slovacchia (SK), Finlandia (FI), Svezia (SE)

La funzione WLAN per questo dispositivo è limitata all’uso in interni solo quando funziona nella gamma di frequenza da 5150 a 5350.

Riciclaggio
Questo prodotto presenta il simbolo per il riciclaggio di rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE). Ciò significa che questo prodotto deve essere 
smaltito ai sensi della direttiva europea 2012/19/UE per essere riciclato o smantellato in modo da ridurre al minimo il suo impatto sull’ambiente. L’utente può 
scegliere di consegnare il prodotto a un centro per lo smaltimento e riciclaggio dei rifiuti competente o al rivenditore quando acquista una nuova 
apparecchiatura elettrica o elettronica.

IT

Etichetta di approvazione del tipol
L’etichetta si trova sul fondo del dispositivo, sotto il coperchio del supporto da tavolo.



Classificação de potência de entrada/saíde:
USB-C: 5 V                   1.0A 
Faixa de frequência:
WIFI : 2412-2472 MHz, 5180-5700 MHz
Bluetooth LE : 2402-2480 MHz
NFC: 13.56 MHz
Força maxima:
WIFI 2.4 GHz: 18 dBm, WIFI 5 GHz: 21 dBm, Bluetooth LE: 6 dBm

Tipo de Modulação:
Bluetooth LE : GFSK
Wi-Fi: DSSS - CCK, OFDM - BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM, 64-QAM, 256-QAM
NFC: ASK
Garantia: 2 anos
Condições de armazenamento: Temperatura de -20 °C a +80 °C, umidade 50 
+/- 5% RH
Condições de operação: Temperatura de +1 °C a +31 °C, umidade 50 +/- 5% RH

PT
Antes de usar o Kleeo desk manager, consulte o Guia do Usuário do Kleeo desk manager em support.meetevoko.com. Guarde a documentação para referência 
futura.

Passos iniciais
Siga as instruções de montagem para instalar o seu gerenciador de mesa Kleeo. Não use cabos de mais de 5 metros e certifique-se de que a alimentação possa 
fornecer 1 A para cada unidade conectada.
Para instruções sobre como configurar e usar o seu dispositivo, consulte o Guia do Usuário on-line em: www.meetevoko.com/quick-guides/evoko-kleeo
Segurança e manuseio
Consulte “Segurança, manuseio e suporte” no guia do usuário do Kleeo desk manager.

Regulatório
As informações de certificação regulamentares estão disponíveis no dispositivo. Deslize para cima e vá para “Certificados”.

Termos de garantia
A SMS Evoko Group AB garante que um produto que a SMS Evoko Group AB considere defeituoso, devido a defeitos de fabricação ou materiais defeituosos, será 
reparado ou substituído, se necessário, gratuitamente, desde que a reclamação seja apresentada dentro do período de garantia, o que é dois anos. A garantia exclui 
expressamente o desgaste normal.
Se for feita uma reclamação ao abrigo da garantia, o produto e a cópia original do recibo/nota de venda devem ser devolvidos à SMS Evoko Group AB ou ao 
revendedor. O nome do fornecedor e a data de compra devem estar claramente legíveis no recibo. O proprietário deve custear o custo de envio, enquanto a SMS 
Evoko Group AB paga o custo de devolução do produto.
A garantia do SMS Evoko Group AB não se aplica: Se o produto tiver sido instalado e/ou usado de maneira que não esteja de acordo com as instruções do usuário 
ou tiver sido equipado com materiais inadequados. Se o produto tiver sido modificado ou reparado por pessoal que não seja um funcionário da SMS Evoko Group 
AB ou pessoal de serviço autorizado pela SMS Evoko Group AB. Se o defeito ocorreu como resultado de circunstâncias externas não relacionadas ao produto, como 
raios, vazamento de água, fogo, fricção, armazenamento em temperaturas extremas, condições climáticas, solventes, produto corrosivo, utilização incorreta ou 
negligência.



Conformidade da UE
Por este meio SMS Evoko Group AB, declara que Kleeo desk manager EDM1001 está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da 
declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de internet: meetevoko.com/downloads/

De acordo com o artigo 10.º, n.º 10, da Diretiva 2014/53/UE, a embalagem indica que este equipamento de rádio estará sujeito a algumas restrições quando 
colocado no mercado na Bélgica (BE), Bulgária (BG), República Checa (CZ) , Dinamarca (DK), Alemanha (DE), Estônia (EE), Islândia (IE), Grécia (EL), Espanha (ES), 
França (FR), Croácia (HR), Itália (IT), Chipre (CY) , Letónia (LV), Lituânia (LT), Luxemburgo (LU), Hungria (HU), Malta (MT), Países Baixos (NL), Áustria (AT), Polónia (PL), 
Portugal (PT), Roménia (RO) , Eslovênia (SI), Eslováquia (SK), Finlândia (FI), Suécia (SE)

A função WLAN para este dispositivo é restrita ao uso interno somente quando operando na faixa de frequência de 5150 a 5350.

Reciclando
Este produto possui o símbolo de triagem seletiva para Resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrônicos (WEEE). Isso significa que este produto deve ser 
manuseado de acordo com a diretiva europeia 2012/19/UE para ser reciclado ou desmontado para minimizar seu impacto no meio ambiente. O usuário tem a 
opção de entregar seu produto a uma organização de reciclagem competente ou ao revendedor quando comprar um novo equipamento elétrico ou 
eletrônico.

PT

Etiqueta de aprovação de tipo
A etiqueta pode ser encontrada na parte inferior do dispositivo sob a tampa do suporte 
de mesa.
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Номинальная мощность, вход/выход:   
 USB-C: 5V                  1.0A
Диапазон частот:
WIFI : 2412-2472 МГц, 5180-5340 МГц, 5660-5825 МГц
Bluetooth LE : 2402-2480 МГц
NFC: 13.56МГц
Максимальная мощность:
WIFI 2,4 ГГц: 18 дБм, WIFI 5 ГГц: 21 дБм, Bluetooth LE: 6 дБм

Тип модуляции:
Bluetooth LE : GFSK
Wi-Fi: DSSS - CCK, OFDM - BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM, 64-QAM, 256-QAM
NFC: ASK
Гарантия: 2 года
Условия хранения: Температура от -20°C до +80°C, отн. влажность 50 +/-5 %
Условия эксплуатации: Температура от +1°C до +31°C, отн. влажность 50 +/-5 
%

Прежде чем использовать Kleeo desk manager, ознакомьтесь с Руководством пользователя Kleeo desk manager на странице support.meetevoko.com. 
Сохраните документацию для дальнейшего использования.

Первые шаги
Устанавливайте устройство Kleeo desk manager, следуя инструкции по монтажу. Не используйте кабели длиной более 5 м и убедитесь, что источник 
питания способен подавать 1 А на каждое подключенное устройство. Инструкции по конфигурированию и использованию даны в руководстве по 
эксплуатации на
www.meetevoko.com/quick-guides/evoko-kleeo
Безопасность и обращение
См. «Безопасность, обращение и поддержка» в руководстве пользователя Kleeo Desk Manager.
Нормативное регулирование
Информация об обязательной сертификации доступна на устройстве. Проведите пальцем вверх и перейдите в раздел «Сертификаты».

Условия гарантии
SMS Evoko Group AB гарантирует, что изделие, которое SMS Evoko Group AB считает дефектным в силу производственных дефектов или дефектов 
материалов, будет отремонтировано или заменено, при необходимости, бесплатно, при условии подачи претензии в течение гарантийного срока, 
который составляет два года. Гарантия прямо исключает нормальный износ.
В случае рекламации по гарантии продукт и оригинал чека/накладной должны быть возвращены SMS Evoko Group AB или торговому посреднику. Имя 
поставщика и дата покупки должны быть четко читаемы на чеке. Владелец должен покрыть расходы по отправке, , а SMS Evoko Group AB 
оплачивает расходы по возврату товара.
Гарантия SMS Evoko Group AB не распространяется на следующие случаи: Если изделие было установлено и/или использовалось не в соответствии 
с инструкциями пользователя, или если оно было изготовлено из несоответствующих материалов. Если продукт был модифицирован или 
отремонтирован персоналом, не являющимся сотрудником SMS Evoko Group AB или обслуживающим персоналом, уполномоченным SMS Evoko Group 
AB. Если дефект возник в результате внешних обстоятельств, не связанных с продуктом, таких как молния, утечка воды, пожар, трение, хранение при 
экстремальных температурах, погодные условия, растворители, агрессивный продукт, неправильное использование или небрежное обращение.
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입력/출력 전력 정격:
USB-C: 5V                   1.0A
주파수 대역:
WIFI : 2412-2472MHz, 5180-5805, 5825MHz 
Bluetooth LE : 2402-2480MHz
NFC: 13.56MHz
최대 전력:
WIFI 2.4GHz: 18 dBm, WIFI 5GHz: 21 dBm, Bluetooth LE: 6 dBm

변조 유형:
Bluetooth LE : GFSK
Wi-Fi: DSSS - CCK, OFDM - BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM, 64-QAM, 256-QAM
NFC: ASK
보증 기간: 2년
보관 조건: 온도 -20°C ~ +80°C, 습도 50 +/- 5% RH
작동 조건: 온도 +1°C ~ +31°C, 습도 50 +/- 5% RH

Kleeo Desk Manager를 사용하기 전에 support.meetevoko.com에서 Kleo 사용 설명서를 검토하십시오. 나중에 참조할 수 있도록 해당 사용 설명서 문서를 보관해 주십시오.
시작하기
Kleeo Desk Manager의 설치는 장착 지침에 의거하여 수행해 주십시오. 5미터 이상의 전원 케이블은 사용하지 않아야 하며, 전원은 각 유닛에 1A를 공급할 수 있어야 합니다. 
기기의 구성 설정 및 사용 방법에 대한 설명은 다음 웹사이트에 있는 사용자 설명서를 참조해 주십시오.
www.meetevoko.com/quick-guides/evoko-kleeo
안전 및 취급
Kleeo Desk Manager 사용 설명서의 “안전, 취급 및 지원”을 참조하십시오

규제
규제 인증 정보는 기기 내에서 확인할 수 있습니다. 위로 스와이프하고 “인증”으로 이동하십시오.

보증 조건 
SMS Evoko Group AB는 SMS Evoko Group AB가 제조 결함 또는 재료 결함으로 인해 결함이 있는 것으로 간주하는 제품이 보증 기간 내에 청구가 제기된 경우 필요한 경우 
무료로 수리 또는 교체될 것임을 보증합니다. 제품 보증 기간은 2년 입니다. 보증에서 정상적인 마모는 명시적으로 제외됩니다.
보증에 따라 클레임이 제기되면 제품과 영수증/판매 영수증 원본을 SMS Evoko Group AB 또는 대리점에 반환해야 합니다. 공급업체의 이름과 구매 날짜는 영수증에서 명확하게 
읽을 수 있어야 합니다. 소유자는 배송 비용을 부담해야 하며 evoko Unlimited는 제품 반품 비용을 부담합니다.
SMS Evoko Group AB의 제품 보증은 다음과 같은 경우에는 적용되지 않습니다. 제품이 사용자 지침을 준수하지 않는 방식으로 설치 및/또는 사용되었거나 부적합한 재료가 
장착된 경우. SMS Evoko Group AB 직원 또는 SMS Evoko Group AB에서 승인한 서비스 직원이 아닌 사람이 제품을 수정하거나 수리한 경우. 낙뢰, 누수, 화재, 마찰, 
극한온도에서의 보관, 기상조건, 용제, 부식성 제품, 잘못된 사용 또는 부주의 등 제품과 관계없는 외부적 요인으로 인한 결함인 경우.
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输入/输出额定功率：
USB-C: 5V                   1.0A 
頻帶：
WIFI : 2412-2472MHz、5180-5240MHz、5260-5320MHz、5745-5805MHz、5825MHz
NFC: 13.56MHz
最大功率：
WIFI 2.4GHz: 18 dBm, WIFI 5GHz: 21 dBm, Bluetooth LE: 6 dBm
調製類型：

Bluetooth LE : GFSK
Wi-Fi: DSSS - CCK, OFDM - BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM, 64-QAM, 256-QAM
NFC: ASK
保證：2年
儲藏條件： 溫度從 -20°C 到 +80°C，濕度 50 +/- 5% RH
運行條件：溫度從 +1°C 到 +31°C，濕度 50 +/- 5% RH

在使用 Kleeo desk manager 之前，请查看 support.meetevoko.com 上的 Kleeo desk manager 用户指南。保留文档以供将来参考。
开始使用 
按照安装说明安装Kleeo桌面管理器。请勿使用长度超过5米的电缆，并确保电源可以为每个连接的设备提供1A电流的供电。有关如何配置和使用设备的说明，请参阅联机
指南，网址为： 
www.meetevoko.com/quick-guides/evoko-kleeo

安全和操作
请参阅 Kleeo desk manager 用户指南中的“安全、处理和支持”
监管
监管认证信息可在设备上获得。向上滑动并转到“许可证”
保证条款
SMS Evoko Group AB 保证 SMS Evoko Group AB 认为由于制造缺陷或材料缺陷而存在缺陷的产品将在必要时免费维修或更换，前提是在两年保修期内提出索赔。需明确
的是，正常磨损不属保修范围。
如果根据保修条款提出索赔，请将产品和收据/销售单的原件退还给 SMS Evoko Group AB 或经销商。收据上的供货商名称和购买日期必须清晰可辨。货主承担派送费
用，SMS Evoko Group AB 承担返回产品的费用。
SMS Evoko Group AB 的保证不适用于：如果产品的安装和/或使用方式不符合用户说明，或者安装了不合适的材料。如果产品已由 SMS Evoko Group AB 员工或 SMS 
Evoko Group AB 授权的服务人员以外的人员修改或维修。如果缺陷是由于与产品无关的外部环境造成的，例如雷击、漏水、火灾、摩擦、极端温度下的储存、天气条件、溶剂、
腐蚀性产品、不正确的使用或疏忽。

“未满2岁幼儿不看屏幕，2岁以上每天看屏幕不要超过1小时。”
低功率警语：经型式认证合格之低功率射频电机，非经许可，公司、商号或用户均不得擅自变更频率、加大功率或变更原设计之特性及功能。低功率射频电机之使用不得影响
飞航安全及干扰合法通信；经发现有干扰现象时，应立即停用，并改善至无干扰时方得继续使用。前项合法通信，指依电信法规定作业之无线电通信。低功率射频电机须忍受
合法通信或工业、科学及医疗用电波辐射性电机设备之干扰。
使用此产品时应避免影响附近雷达系统之操作。
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